SMD POWER INDUCTORS     (1/5)                           220-016-01 4TH MARCH 2016
© 2016 Total Frequency Control Ltd., Mill Lane, Storrington, West Sussex, RH20 4NF, UK
UK Telephone: +44 (0)1903 740000, Fax: +44 (0)1903 742208,
e-mail: sales@tfc.co.uk, url: www.tfc.co.uk
Type SMTDR
(1 ~ 1000)μH
# High power, high saturation
# Low cost, unshielded
# dc ~ dc converters
# RoHS Compliant
 Case
Dimensions (mm)
A
B
C
H
I
J
SMTDR31 3.5±0.3 3.0±0.3 1.1±0.2 3.5 1.6 0.8
SMTDR32 3.5±0.3  3.0±0.3 2.0±0.3 3.5 1.6 0.8
SMTDR43 4.5±0.3 4.0±0.3 3.2±0.3 4.5 1.75 1.5
SMTDR52 5.8±0.3 5.2±0.3 2.5±0.3 5.5 2.15 1.7
SMTDR53 5.8±0.3 5.2±0.3 3.0±0.3 5.5 2.15 1.7
SMTDR54 5.8±0.3 5.2±0.3 4.0±0.35 5.5 2.15 1.7
SMTDR73 7.8±0.3 7.0±0.3 3.5±0.5 7.5 3.0 2.0
SMTDR75 7.8±0.3 7.0±0.3 5.0±0.5 7.5 3.0 2.0
SMTDR104 10.0±0.3 9.0±0.3 4.0±0.5 9.5 3.75 2.5
SMTDR105 10.0±0.3  9.0±0.3 5.4±0.4 9.5 3.75 2.5
SMTDR107 10.0±0.3   9.0±0.3 7.5max. 9.5 3.75 2.5
SMTDR137 13.0 ±0.5   13.0±0.3 7.0±0.3 14.0 4.75 4.5

Measuring Frequency :
1.0~8.2μH @ 7.96MHz 0.25V; 10~82μH @ 2.52MHz 0.25V; 100~470μH @ 1kHz 0.25V
Tolerance of Inductance :
SMTDR32 1.0~18μH (M) ± 20%; 22~330μH (K) ± 10%.        SMTDR43 1.0~27μH (M) ± 20%; 33~68μH (K) ± 10%.
SMTDR52 1.2~18μH (M) ± 20%; 22~470μH (K) ± 10%.       SMTDR53 1.0~18μH (M) ± 20%; 22~470μH (K) ±10%.
SMTDR54 10~27μH (M) ± 20%; 33~220μH (K) ± 10%.
TFC Part No.
Inductance
L (μH)
Test Freq.
(@ 0.1V)
DCR
(Ω) max.
Rated Current
(A) max.
SMTDR31-2R2M 2.2 100 KHz 0.24 1.20
SMTDR31-3R3M 3.3 100 KHz 0.27 1.08
SMTDR31-4R7M 4.7 100 KHz 0.30 1.00
SMTDR31-6R8M 6.8 100 KHz 0.47 0.80
SMTDR31-8R2M 8.2 100 KHz 0.52 0.76
SMTDR31-100M 10.0 100 KHz 0.55 0.75
SMTDR31-120M 12.0 100 KHz 0.75 0.60
SMTDR31-150M 15.0 100 KHz 0.91 0.50
SMTDR31-220M 22.0 100 KHz 1.20 0.40
SMTDR31-270M 27.0 100 KHz 1.50 0.36
SMD POWER INDUCTORS     (3/5)                           220-016-01 4TH MARCH 2016
© 2016 Total Frequency Control Ltd., Mill Lane, Storrington, West Sussex, RH20 4NF, UK
UK Telephone: +44 (0)1903 740000, Fax: +44 (0)1903 742208,
e-mail: sales@tfc.co.uk, url: www.tfc.co.uk

Measuring Frequency :
10~82μH @ 2.52MHz 0.25V; 100~330μH @ 1kHz 0.25V
Tolerance of Inductance :
SMTDR73     10~470μH (K) ± 10%;         56~330μH (K) ± 10%.
SMTDR75     10~470μH (K) ± 10%.
SMTDR104  10~47μH (M) ± 20%;          56~560μH (K) ± 10%.
SMTDR105  10~39μH (M) ± 20%;          47~820μH (K) ± 10%.
SMD POWER INDUCTORS     (4/5)                           220-016-01 4TH MARCH 2016
© 2016 Total Frequency Control Ltd., Mill Lane, Storrington, West Sussex, RH20 4NF, UK
UK Telephone: +44 (0)1903 740000, Fax: +44 (0)1903 742208,
e-mail: sales@tfc.co.uk, url: www.tfc.co.uk
TFC Part No
Inductance L
(uH)
Test Freq (0.25V) DCR (mΩ) Max . I sat (A) Max . I rms (A) Max
SMTDR107-100M 10.0 2.52MHz 34 8.0 5.0
SMTDR107-120M 12.0 2.52MHz 37 7.5 4.0
SMTDR107-150M 15.0 2.52MHz 46 6.5 3.5
SMTDR107-180M 18.0 2.52MHz 52 6.2 3.2
SMTDR107-220M 22.0 2.52MHz 66 5.6 3.0
SMTDR107-270M 27.0 2.52 MHz 78 5.1 2.8
SMTDR107-330M 33.0 2.52MHz 89 4.7 2.7
SMTDR107-390M 39.0 2.52MHz 116 4.4 2.4
SMTDR107-470M 47.0 2.52MHz 124 3.9 2.2
SMTDR107-560M 56.0 2.52MHz 153 3.5 2.0
SMTDR107-680M 68.0 2.52 MHz 185 3.3 1.6
SMTDR107-820M 82.0 2.52MHz 207 3.0 1.5
SMTDR107-101K 100.0 1 KHz 272 2.7 1.45
SMTDR107-121K 120.0 1 KHz 299 2.5 1.4
SMTDR107-151K 150.0 1 KHz 381 2.3 1.3
SMTDR107-181K 180.0 1 KHz 431 2.1 1.25
SMTDR107-221K 220.0 1 KHz 549 1.8 1.1
SMTDR107-271K 270.0 1 KHz 621 1.7 1.05
SMTDR107-331K 330.0 1 KHz 815 1.5 0.9
SMTDR107-391K 390.0 1 KHz 906 1.4 0.85
SMTDR107-561K 560.0 1 KHz 1295 1.1 0.7
SMTDR107-681K 680.0 1 KHz 1662 1.0 0.61
SMTDR107-821K 820.0 1 KHz 1924 0.9 0.57
TFC Part No
Inductance L
(uH)
Test Freq (0.1V) DCR (mΩ) Max . I sat (A) Max . I rms (A) Max
SMTDR137-1R5M 1.5 100 KHz 5.0 22.0 9.50
SMTDR137-2R2M 2.2 100 KHz 8.0 20.0 9.00
SMTDR137-2R7M 2.7 100 KHz 8.0 18.0 8.20
SMTDR137-3R3M 3.3 100 KHz 8.7 17.0 7.50
SMTDR137-4R7M 4.7 100 KHz 11.8 15.0 7.00
SMTDR137-5R6M 5.6 100 KHz 15.0 13.0 6.50
SMTDR137-6R8M 6.8 100 KHz 17.0 11.5 6.00
SMTDR137-8R2M 8.2 100 KHz 19.0 10.8 5.80
SMTDR137-100M 10.0 100 KHz 23.0 10.2 5.60
SMTDR137-120M 12.0 100 KHz 30.0 9.00 4.80
SMTDR137-150M 15.0 100 KHz 34.0 8.00 4.50
SMTDR137-180M 18.0 100 KHz 40.0 7.50 4.20
SMTDR137-220M 22.0 100 KHz 52.0 7.00 3.60
SMTDR137-270M 27.0 100 KHz 60.0 6.00 3.30
SMTDR137-330K 33.0 100 KHz 70.0 5.50 3.10
SMTDR137-390K 39.0 100 KHz 75.0 5.10 2.90
SMTDR137-470K 47.0 100 KHz 82.0 4.70 2.70
SMTDR137-560K 56.0 100 KHz 112.0 4.30 2.50
SMTDR137-680K 68.0 100 KHz 135.0 4.00 2.30
SMTDR137-820K 82.0 100 KHz 140.0 3.70 2.10
SMTDR137-101K 100.0 100 KHz 180.0 3.20 1.90
SMTDR137-121K 120.0 100 KHz 230.0 3.0 1.80
SMTDR137-151K 150.0 100 KHz 260.0 2.70 1.60
SMTDR137-181K 180.0 100 KHz 350.0 2.40 1.50
SMTDR137-221K 220.0 100 KHz 380.0 2.20 1.30
SMTDR137-271K 270.0 100 KHz 480.0 1.90 1.20
SMTDR137-331K 330.0 100 KHz 520.0 1.70 1.10
SMTDR137-391K 390.0 100 KHz 650.0 1.60 1.00
SMTDR137-471K 470.0 100 KHz 800.0 1.50 0.90
SMTDR137-561K 560.0 100 KHz 1100.0 1.30 0.85
SMTDR137-681K 680.0 100 KHz 1150.0 1.20 0.80
SMTDR137-821K 820.0 100 KHz 1600.0 1.10 0.75
SMTDR137-102K 1000.0 100 KHz 1700.0 1.00 0.65
SMD POWER INDUCTORS     (5/5)                           220-016-01 4TH MARCH 2016
© 2016 Total Frequency Control Ltd., Mill Lane, Storrington, West Sussex, RH20 4NF, UK
UK Telephone: +44 (0)1903 740000, Fax: +44 (0)1903 742208,
e-mail: sales@tfc.co.uk, url: www.tfc.co.uk